RESOLUTION 01-04-23-04

RESOLUTION UPDATING THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR AVON TOWNSHIP, STEARNS COUNTY, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 12-06-17-02: Updating the Regular Meeting Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Resolution 01-04-23-04 updates Resolution 12-06-17-02; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Avon Township Board of Supervisors will regularly meet the first Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Avon Township Planning Commission will regularly meet the last Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if a regular meeting of either the Avon Township Supervisors or the Avon Township Planning Commission cannot be held at the time and place listed above because of a conflict or holiday or other reason, notice of the date, time, and place of any rescheduled meeting or cancellation will be posted, and also published if required and/or possible, for the necessary required time prior to the meeting; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a quorum of the Board of Supervisors may also attend the meetings of the Avon Township Planning Commission, Fire Board, Joint Planning Board, Stearns County Commissioners, and Stearns County Planning Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution will remain in effect until changed by a new resolution.

Adopted this 4th day of January, 2023.

Resolution 01-04-23-04 Page 2 of 2

BY THE T	OWN BOARD			
		Yes	No	Abstain
Supervisor	Richard Bresnahan			
Sunervisor	•			
Super visor	LeRoy Gondringer, Chair			
Supervisor	·			
	Rich Sanoski			
Attest:				
Stephen Saupe, Town Clerk		date		